

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28579/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2018 in LPA No. 149/2018 passed by the High Court of J & K at Jammu)

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEWAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.143463/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 18-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr G.M.Kawoosa, Adv.
 Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR
 Mr. N.G.Dev, Adv.
 Miss Riddhi Jad, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Moza, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 on caveat.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks and rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER