

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25467/2019

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEWAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumit Moza, Adv.

Mr. N.G. Dev, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing
counter affidavit.

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Notice be issued
immediately to respondent Nos.2 and 3.

List again on 11.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar